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SMART " TECH

LED TV

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
DVB-T2/S2/C

Instruction Manual for 3663

English/Italian/German/Spanish/Romanian/Hungarian
Czech/ French/Portuguese/Bulgarian/Polish/Dutch/ Slovak/ Greek

IMPORTANT:
Please read this manual carefully before installing and operating the TV. Keep this manual handy for further reference.


https://manuals.plus/m/e7f0d0d9377bf07fff551d1397fd19cd767855cfcc74ec4a263439a5c274d129

Safety Information:

The exclamation point within an equilateral triangle is
intended to alert the user to the presence of important

I h > ! RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK
operting in the literature accompanying the appliance. DO NOT OPEN

Warning To reduce the risk of electric shock do not remove cover (or back).

equilateral triangle,is inten ded to alert the user to the | Service personnel.

i The lightning flash with arrowhead symbol within an No user-serviceable parts inside. Refer servicing to qualified

presence of uninsulated dangerous voltage within the If the TV any changes or coarse adjustment, electric shocks to be hurt,

products enclosure that may be of sufficient magnitude| |45 not attempt to open a machine-maintenance. customer contact centres
to constitute a risk of electric shock to persons. needed overhaul.

Important Safety Precautions:

1) Read these instructions. 2) Keep these instructions. 3) Heed all warnings. 4) Follow all instructions.
5) Do not use this apparatus near water.  6) Clean only with dry cloth.

7) Do not block any ventilation openings. Install in accordance with the manufacturer’s instructions.

8) Do not install near any heat sources such as radiators, heat registers, stoves, or other apparatus
(including amplifiers) that produce heat.

9) Do not defeat the safety purpose of the polarized or grounding-type plug. A polarized plug has two
blades with one wider than the other. A grounding type plug has two blades and a third grounding prong.
The wide blade or the third prong are provided for your safety, If the provided plug does not fit into your
outlet, consult an electrician for replacement of the obsolete outlet.

10) Protect the power cord from being walked on or pinched particularly at Plugs, convenience
receptacles, and the point where they exit from the apparatus.

11) Only use attachments /accessories specified by the manufacturer.

12) Use only with the cart, stand, tripod, bracket, or table specified by the manufacturer,

or sold with the apparatus. When a cart is used caution when moving the cart/apparatus

combination to avoid injury tip-over.

13) Unplug this apparatus during lightning storms or when unused for long periods of time.

Caution:

14) To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not expose this apparatus to rain or moisture.

15) The mains plug is used as disconnect device, the disconnect device shall remain readily operable.

16) The socket-out shall be installed near the equipment and shall be easily accessible.

17) This product should never be placed in a built-in installation such as a bookcase or rack unless

proper ventilation is provided or the manufacture's instructions have been adhered to.

18) The apparatus shall not be exposed to dripping or splashing and that no objects filled with liquid, such as
vases, shall be placed on the apparatus.

19) Do not place any sources of danger on the apparatus (e.g. liquid filled objects, lighted candles).
20) Wall or Ceiling Mounting - The appliance should be mounted to a wall or ceiling only as
recommended by the manufacturer.

21) Never place the TV, remote control or batteries near naked flames or other heat

sources, including direct sunlight. To prevent the spread of fire, keep candles or other
flames away from the TV, remote control and batteries at all times.
22) The USB terminal should be loaded with 0.5 A under normal operation.
These servicing instructions are for use by qualified service personnel only. To reduce the risk of
electric shock do not perform any servicing other than that contained in the operating instructions.
unless you are qualified to do so.

23) The battery shall not be exposed to excessive heat such as sunshine, fire or the like.
24) @ This equipmentis a Class |l or double insulated electrical appliance. It has been designed in
such a way that it does not require a safety connection to electrical earth

25) The maximum using environment temperature is 45 degrees.
The Maximum using altitude is 2000 meters




e=m B

Insert the stand into the bottom of the LED TV body.
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Insert the aerial cable into the RF socket.
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Connect the power cord into a suitable wall socket and
switch on.
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1.0pen the battery compartment cover on the back side;
2.Insert two 1.5V batteries of AAA type with correct polarity.
KS.CIose the battery compartment cover on the back side
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Switch on the TV by pressing power in the middle of the TV or on the
remote control .

_

~

-
6/

First Time Installation

1.TV will enter First Time Installation (or press MENU on remote,
select SETUP) First Time Installation)

2. Follow the on-screen steps to setup language, country

K and channel scan.
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TV Buttons(One key):

Note: The key instructions are subject to below.

Display \ Hide key icon: When there is no button icon popping up, press the key, the key
icon will pop up like the picture shows above, the key icon will automatically turn off after 5
seconds of inactivity.

Icon selection: Short press the button, move the loop to the right, select the icon.

Icon function selection: Long press the key to achieve the function of the selected icon.
Icon Description:

[ : Power off Icon: Corresponding to the "POWER" button of remote .

I : Menu Icon: Corresponding to the "MENU" button of remote.
Source Icon: Corresponding to the "SOURCE" button of remote.
CH+ Icon: Corresponding to the "CH+" button of remote.

CH- Icon: Corresponding to the "CH-" button of remote.
Volume+ Icon: Corresponding to the "VOL+" button of remote.

Volume- Icon: Corresponding to the "VOL-" button of remote.
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TV Buttons(Seven keys):

[0} Turn ON/OFF Power.

SOURCE /5]

External Signal Input Selection.

Display Main MENU And Confirm
MENU Item Selection.

MENU / OK

CH+/- Selecting Channel.

VOL+/- Adjusting Volume.

Note:
Picture for reference purposes only; Please prevail in kind.



Remote Controller:

& POWER
Set your TV to power on or standby mode.

4x MUTE

Press to mute the sound. Press again or press VOL+ to unmute.

NUMBER BUTTONS

Press 0-9 to select a TV channel directly when you are watching TV. The channel change
after 2 seconds. Applicable for entering page number in teletext mode and so on.

GO Return to the previous viewed program.

51 Inputs

Display/Selectsignal source options.

P+/-:

Press to scan through channels.

VOL+/-:Press to increase / decrease the sound level.
= MENU

Allows you to navigate the on-screen menus.

THUMBSTICK (a/v/</»/0OK)

Allows you to navigate the on-screen menus and adjust the system settings to your preference.

INFO

Press to display the source and channel’s information.

EXIT

Exist from the menu or sub-menu and cancel the function in progress (if applicable) .

<<:Fast reverse in PVR or Media Player mode.

<<Itcan also be used as a GUIDE:Launches the EPG (Electronic Program Guide).

PI:play on PVR or Media Player mode.

It can also be used as a TIMESHIFT: DTV channel time shift function.

&« Previous chapter in PVR or Media Player mode.

r«In addition, it can be used as a CANCEL graphic mode:When a page is
selected in the mode oftext, it may take some time before it becomesavailable,
pressing the CANCEL key will return tothe TV mode. When the required page

is foundthe page number will appear at the top of the T Vpicture, press the
CANCELEkey to return to themode of text for you to browse this page.

MTS : Press to search the NICAM modes.

COLOR BUTTONS: Teletex switch of the analog parts, the items selection in the menu of the
digital parts and the practice of the MHEG5 in the DVB menu.

FAV: press to open the favorite list.
then you can select the favorite channel.
M : fast forward in PVR or Media Player mode.

» It can also be used as a ASPECT:Select picture scale.

P : Next chapter in PVR or Media Player mode.

» In addition, it can be used as a SUB.PG graphic
mode:Press to access sub page.

SUBT:To show and set the language of current DTV.

SLEEP: Set the sleep time.

TEXT: Switch the teletext on and off.

@ : Record begin in PVR mode.

Battery Installation:

Remove the battery compartment lid on the rear

of the remote control by sliding the lid down, then

off. Put two AAA batteries inside the battery
compartment with their + and - ends aligned as
indicated. Do not mix old and new batteries or different
types of batteries.

Slide the lid until you hear it click into place.

Using the Remote Control:
Unless stated, otherwise, the remote
control can operate all the features
of the TV.

Always point the remote control
directly at the remote sensorin

front of the TV.



CAUTION:

Based on legislative decree no. 49 dated 14t March, 2014

“Execution of Directive 2012/19/UE about electrical and electronic equipment waste
(RAEE)”

This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with other household
wastes, but it should be disposed separately from other wastes. Therefore, the user
should bring the product with all essential components to recycling centers for
electrical and electronic wastes, or return to retailer before to buy a new product as
equivalent type, in the ratio of 1 to 1, or 1 to 0 for products that have larger side lesser
of 25cm. Correct disposal of your old appliance will help to prevent potential damage
to the environment and to human health and support materials recycling. The
unlawful disposal of the product should involve for users’ administrative sanctions
based on Legislative Decree no. 49 dated 14" March, 2014.

Correct disposal of the batteries in this product

(Applicable in countries with separate collection systems)

This marking on battery, manual or packaging indicates that the batteries
in this product should not be disposed of with other household waste at the
end of their working life. Where marked, the chemical symbols Hg, Cd or
Pb indicate that the battery contains mercury, cadmium or lead above the
reference levels in EC Directive 2006/66. If batteries are not properly
disposed of, these substances can cause harm to human health or the
environment.

To protect natural resources and to promote material reuse, please
separate batteries from other types of waste and recycle them through
your local, free battery return system.

ﬁ To prevent possible hearing damage, do not listen at high volume levels for long periods.

Environmental Considerations
Operating Temperature: 5 °C -35°C (41°F-95°F)
Operating Humidity: 20% -75%, non-condensing

Storage Temperature: -15 °C -45°C (5°F-113°F)
Storage Humidity: 10% -90%, non-condensing



TV LED

MANUEL D’ INSTRUCTIONS

IMPORTANT:
Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'installer et d'utiliser le téléviseur.
Conservez ce manuel a portée de main pour toute référence supplémentaire



Informations de sécurité:

Le point d'exclamation dans un triangle équilatéral a pour but
d" alerter 'utilisateur concernant la présence d'un point de

dans la ) NE PAS OUVRIR: RISQUE DE
I'appareil CHOC ELECTRIQUE
Attention! Cet appareil utilise de hautes tensions. Afin de réduire le risque de

Le symbole de la foudre dans un triangle équilatéral a choc électrique, ne pas retirer le couvercle de l'appareil. Pour
pour but d’avertir I'utilisateur de la présence d'une toute intervention, faites appel a un technicien qualifié
. s . .
tenSIO,n dangereU§e, non. ISO|ee* dan,s I'enceinte du Vous risquezd’ étre blesse par des chocs électriques si vous essayezd’ effectuer des
BI’OduIt. Elle peut étre suffisante pour électrocuter les changements ou un réglage quelconque. N” essayez pas d’ ouvrir I’ appareil. Faites
ersonnes. appel au centre de service clients

Précautions de sécurité importantes:

I) Lisez ces instructions. 2) Gardez ces instructions. 3) Respectez tous les avertissements. 4) Suivez toutes les instructions.
5) N’ utilisez pas cet appareil pres de I’ eau. 6) Nettoyez uniquement avec un chiffon sec.

7) Ne bloquez pas les ouvertures de ventilation. Faites I' installation conformément aux instructions du fabricant.
8) Ne I’ installez pas a proximité de sources de chaleur telles que radiateurs, registres de chaleur, poéles ou

autres appareils (y compris les amplificateurs) produisant de la chaleur.

9) N’ altérez pas le coté sécurité de la fiche polarisée ou de la mise a la terre. Une fiche polarisée se présente avec deux
lames dont I'une est plus large que l'autre. Une fiche de mise a la terre posséde deux lames et une troisieme broche en
pointe de mise a la terre.

La lame qui est large ou la troisieme broche en pointe sont destinées a votre sécurité. Si la fiche fournie n'entre pas
dans la prise, consultez un électricien pour le remplacement de la prise.

10) Protégez le cordon d'alimentation et évitez de le piétiner ou de le pincer, surtout au niveau des fiches, des prises
de courant et du point de sortie de I'appareil.

II) Utilisez uniquement les accessoires qui ont été spécifiés par le fabricant.

12) Utilisez uniquement le chariot, le support, le trépied, le crochet ou la table spécifiés par le fabricant ou

vendu avec l'appareil. Lorsqu'un chariot est utilis¢, faites bien attention en déplagant le chariot avec I

appareil pour éviter de vous blesser en renversant I' appareil.
13) Débranchez I appareil pendant les orages ou lorsqu'il ne sera pas utilisé pendant longtemps.

Attention!

14) Pour réduire tout risque d'incendie ou de choc électrique, ne pas exposer I' appareil a la pluie ou a I'humidité.

15) La prise secteur est utilisée pour déconnecter I’ appareil. Cette prise doit étre facile d emploi.

16) La prise de courant doit étre installée pres de I'équipement et facilement accessible.

17) Cet appareil ne doit jamais étre encastré, par exemple, dans une bibliotheque ou une armoire, sauf s™ il

existe une ventilation convenable ou si on respecte rigoureusement les instructions du fabricant.

18) On ne doit pas faire tomber des gouttes ou renverser un liquide sur I’ appareil et on ne doit pas poser dessus tout

objet plein de liquide, tel qu’ un vase.

19) Ne mettez aucun objet pouvant se révéler dangereux sur l'appareil (par exemple, objets pleins de liquide, bougies

allumées).

20) Fixation murale ou au plafond - L'appareil doit étre fixé au mur ou au plafond, en respectant

rigoureusement les recommandations du fabricant.

21)  Neplacez jamais le TV, la télécommande ou les piles pres d” une flamme nue ou d’ autres sources de chaleur, y compris
I” exposition directe au soleil. Pour éviter tout risque d’ incendie, gardez toujours les bougies ou toutes

@ sources de flammes loin du téléviseur, de la télécommande et des piles.

22) En focnctionement normal, la prise USB devrait étre alimentée avec un courant de 0,5 A.

Ces instructions d’ entretien sont destinées uniquement a du personnel. Afin de réduire tout risque de choc électrique,

n'effectuez aucun entretien autre que celui contenu dans ce mode d'emploi, 2 moins que vous soyez qualifi¢ pour le

faire.
23) La pile ne doit pas étre exposée a une chaleur excessive telle que le soleil, le feu ou autre.

24) @ Cet équipement est un appareil électrique de classe Il ou appareil électroménager a double isolation. Il a

été congu de telle maniere qu’ il ne nécessite pas de connexion de sécurité de mise a la terre.

25) La température maximale de I' environnement d’ utilisation est de 45 degrés.Altitude maximale d’ utilisation : 2000
metres.



Insérez le support a I'arriere de la TV LED.
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Branchez le cable d'antenne dans la prise RF.
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Branchez le cordon d'alimentation a une bonne prise
murale.
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1 Ouvrez le couvercle du boitier des piles, situé a I’ arriére;
2.Insérez deux piles de 1,5V de type AAA en respectant les
polarités.

3.Fermez le couvercle.

~

>
©

Allumez le téléviseur en appuyant sur power au milieu du téléviseur

ou sur la télécommande .
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Installation Initiale

1 .La TV se mettra en situation First Time
Installation (ou appuyez sur MENU de la
télécommande, sélectionnez SETUP ) First Time
Installation)

2. Suivez les étapes affichées sur I’ écran pour
choisir la langue, le pays et le canal.

/
4 N

Opération des boutons du téléviseur (Une clé):
Note : Merci de vous reporter aux explications ci-dessous

Afficher / Masquer la barre d'icones : Si la barre d'icénes n'apparait pas a I'écran,
appuyez sur le bouton, la barre d'icones apparaitra alors, telle que présentée
ci-dessus. La barre d'icone disparaitra automatiquement aprés 5 secondes sans
opération.Naviguer dans les icones : Une pression rapide du bouton permet de
naviguer vers la droite sur chaque icdne.Sélectionner I'icone : Une pression
longue du bouton permet d'accéder a la fonction de I'icone sélectionnée.
Description des icones :

IF :de mise en veille du téléviseur : correspond au bouton « POWER » de la
télecommande

u menu : correspond au bouton « MENU » de la télécommande

[ :de source : correspond au bouton « SOURCE » de la télécommande

H+ : correspond au bouton « CH+ » de la télécommande

I :CH- : correspond au bouton « CH- » de la télécommande

IE :Volume+ : correspond au bouton « VOL+ » de la télécommande

[H :Volume- : correspond au bouton « VOL- » de la télécommande
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Opération des boutons du téléviseur (Sept clés):

0] Mise sous tension / hors tension.
SOURCE /] |Sélection de I entrée du signal externe.
Afficher le MENU principal et
MENU / OK ] . o
confirmer la sélection choisie.
CH+/- Sélectionner le canal
VOL+/- Régler le volume.

N

Remarque:

Image fournie seulement a titre de référence. Prendre en considération le produit



Télécommande:

& ALIMENTATION
Mettez sous tension ou en mode veille votre téléviseur..

<x MUTE

Appuyez pour couper le son. Appuyez de nouveau ou appuyez sur VOL + pour rétablir le son.

BOUTTONS NUMEROT ES

Appuyez sur 0 a 9 pour sélectionner directement une chaine de télévision lorsque vous regardez la
télévision. La chaine change au bout de 2 secondes. On peut utiliser ces boutons pour entrer le

numéro de page en mode télétexte et pour la suite.
G Revenir au programme visionné précédent.

21 Entrées

Afficher/Sélectionner les options de source de signal.
P+/-:

Appuyez pour balayer les canaux.

VOL+/VOL-:Appuyez pour augmenter/diminuer le son leb.
= MENU
Permet de naviguer dans les menus affichés sur I'écran.

THUMBSTICK (a/¥/<4/»/0K)

Permet de naviguer dans les menus affichés sur I'écran et régler les paramétres systeme selon ses

préférences.

INFO

Appuyez sur cette touche pour afficher les informations concernant la source et le canal.

EXIT

Permet de quitter le menu ou le sous-menu et annuler la fonction en cours (le cas échéant).

44 Retour rapide en mode PVR ou Media Player.

44l peut également étre utilisé comme GUIDE :Lancer 'EPG (Electronic Program Guide)

MI: Lecture en mode PVR ou Media Player.

Pl 1l peut également étre utilisé comme DECALAGE TEMPOREL: La fonction Décalage temporel du canal DTV.

e« :Chapitre précédent en mode PVR ou Media Player

¢« peut également étre utilisé comme ANNULER en mode graphique: Quand une page estsélectionnée dans le
mode de texte, il peut prendre un certain temps avant qu'il ne devienne disponible, retourne au mode TV en appuyant
surlatouche ANNULER. Lorsque la page requise est trouvée, le numéro de la page apparaiten hautde I''mage TV,
appuyez sur latouche ANNULER pour revenir au mode de texte pour que vous parcouriez cette page.

COLOR BUTTONS: Commutateur télétex concernant ce qui est analogique, la sélection des
éléments dans le menu des rubriques numériques et |’ utilisation du

MHEGS5 dans le menu DVB.
MTS:Appuyez pour rechercher les modes NICAM.

FAV : appuyez dessus pour ouvrir la

liste des favoris et puis pour sélectionnez la

chaine favorite.

»»: avance rapide en mode PVR ou Media Player.

» |l peut également étre utilisé comme ASPECT: Sélectionner
I'échelle de I'image.

P : Le prochain chapitre sera en mode PVR ou Media Player.

» |l peut également étre utilisé comme SOUS-PAGE en mode
graphique: Appuyez sur pour accéder & la sous-page.

SUBT :pour afficher et définir la langue de la DTV en cours.

SLEEP: Réglez le temps de sommeil.

TEXT: activer / désactiver le télétexte.

@ : débutd’ enregistrement en mode PVR.

Installation des piles:

Retirez le couvercle du boitier a piles, a l'arriere de la
télécommande, en le faisant glisser vers le bas, puis
éteignez-le. Mettez deux piles AAA a |’ intérieur avec les
polarités + et - alignées comme ¢’ est indiqué. Ne
mélangez pas les piles usagées avec des piles neuves ou
des piles de différents types.

Faites glisser le couvercle jusqu'a ce que vous entendiez un
clic, ce qui signifie que ¢’ est en place.

Utilisation de la télécommande:

Sauf contre-indication, on peut utiliser
la télécommande pour toutes les
fonctionnalités du téléviseur.

Dirigez toujours la télécommande
directement vers le capteur de
télécommande situé devant le téléviseur.
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Informations pour les utilisateurs sur I’élimination des batteries et appareils usés
[Union européenne]

Les symboles suivants indiquent que les équipements électriques et électroniques et
les batteries marqués avec ce symbole ne doivent pas étre éliminés comme des
déchets ménagers a leur fin de vie. Les produits doivent étre plutét remis aux points de
collecte pour le recyclage des équipements électriques et électroniques ainsi que des
batteries pour un traitement, une revalorisation et un recyclage correct et en conformité
avec la législation nationale et la directive 2012/19/UE, 2006/66/CE et 2008/12/CE.

En éliminant ces produits de fagon appropriée, vous contribuez a préserver les
ressources naturelles et a prévenir les effets négatifs potentiels sur I'environnement et
la santé humaine qui pourraient autrement étre causés par le traitement inapproprié des
déchets de ces produits.

Pour obtenir des informations plus détaillées sur le recyclage de ce produit, veuillez
contacter votre bureau municipal local, votre service des ordures ménageéres ou le
magasin ou vous l'avez acheté.

Selon la législation nationale, des sanctions peuvent étre appliquées en cas
d’élimination incorrecte de ces déchets.

ATTENTION:

@ Afin d’éviter des dommages auditifs éventuels, ne pas écouter a un niveau sonore élevé
pendant une longue durée.

Conditions ambiantes

Température de fonctionnement: 5 °C -35°C (41°F-95°F)
Humidité de fonctionnement: 20% -75%, sans condensation

Température de stockage: -15 °C a 45°C (5°F a 113°F)
Humidité de stockage: 10% a 90%, sans condensation
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Hereby, Express LUCK Electric Europe Kit.,

declares that the radio equipment type LED TV is in
compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the
EU declaration of conformity is available at the following
internet address:
https://www.smarttech-tv.com/downloads/

C HacTosioTo Express LUCK Electric Europe Kit.,
[Aeknapupa, 4ye To3un Tun pagnockopwxenne LED TV e
B cboTBeTcTBMe ¢ [iupektusa 2014/53/EC. LisnocTHusT
TekcT Ha EC geknapauusita 3a CbOTBETCTBME MOXE Aa Ce
HaMepu Ha CNeaHNst IHTEPHET afpec:
https://www.smarttech-tv.com/downloads/

Timto Express LUCK Electric Europe Kit.,

prohlasuje, ze typ radiového zafizeni LED TV je
v souladu se smérnici 2014/53/EU. Uplné znéni EU
prohlaseni o shodé je k dispozici na této internetové
adrese:

https://www.smarttech-tv.com/downloads/

Hiermit erklart Express LUCK Electric Europe Kift.,
dass der Funkanlagentyp LED TV der Richtlinie
2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollstandige Text der
EU-Konformitatserklarung ist unter der folgenden
Internetadresse verftigbar:
https://www.smarttech-tv.com/downloads/

Me v TapoUoa o/n Express LUCK Electric Europe Kit.,
SnAwvel 6T 0 padloegoTrAiopdg LED TV TAnpoi

Tnv odnyia 2014/53/EE. To TTArpeg Keipevo TNg dAwang
ouppépewong EE diatiBetal atnv akdAoubn ioTooeAida
o710 BIadikTuO:

https://www.smarttech-tv.com/downloads/

Por la presente, Express LUCK Electric Europe Kft.,
declara que el tipo de equipo radioeléctrico LED TV
es conforme con la Directiva 2014/53/UE. El

texto completo de la declaracion UE de conformidad
esta disponible en la direccion Internet siguiente:
https://www.smarttech-tv.com/downloads/

Le soussigné, Express LUCK Electric Europe Kft.,
déclare que I'équipement radioélectrique du type LED
TV est conforme a la directive 2014/53/UE. Le texte
complet de la déclaration UE de conformité est disponible
al'adresse internet suivante:
https://www.smarttech-tv.com/downloads/

Express LUCK Electric Europe Kift., ovime

izjavljuje da je radijska oprema tipa LED TV u skladu
s Direktivom 2014/53/EU. Cjeloviti tekst EU izjave o
sukladnosti dostupa je na sljedecoj internetskoj adresi:
https://www.smarttech-tv.com/downloads/

Express LUCK Electric Europe Kft., potrjuje,

da je tip radijske opreme LED TV skladen z
Direktivo 2014/53/EU. Celotno besedilo izjave EU o
skladnosti je na voljo na naslednjem spletnem naslovu:
https://www.smarttech-tv.com/downloads/

HU: Express LUCK Electric Europe Kft., igazolja, hogy
a LED TV tipusu radidberendezés megfelel a 2014/53/
EU iranyelvnek. Az EU-megfeleléségi nyilatkozat
teljes szévege elérhet6 a kdvetkezd internetes cimen:
https://www.smarttech-tv.com/downloads/

IT: Il fabbricante, Express LUCK Electric Europe Kft.,
dichiara che il tipo di apparecchiatura radio LED TV
& conforme alla direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo completo
della dichiarazione di conformita UE e disponibile al
seguente indirizzo Internet:
https://www.smarttech-tv.com/downloads/

LT: AS, Express LUCK Electric Europe Kft., patvirtinu,
kad radijo jrenginiy tipas LED TV atitinka Direktyvg
2014/53/ES. Visas ES atitikties deklaracijos tekstas
prieinamas $iuo interneto adresu:
https://www.smarttech-tv.com/downloads/

LV: ArSo Express LUCK Electric Europe Kft., deklarég,
ka radioiekarta LED TV atbilst Direktivai 2014/53/ES.
Pilns ES atbilstibas deklaracijas teksts ir pieejams §ada
interneta vietné:
https://www.smarttech-tv.com/downloads/

MT: B’dan, Express LUCK Electric Europe Kft.,
niddikjara li dan it-tip ta’ taghmir tar-radju LED TV
huwa konformi mad-Direttiva 2014/53/UE. lt-test kollu
tad-dikjarazzjoni ta’ konformita tal-UE huwa disponibbli
f'dan Il-indirizz tal-Internet li gej:
https://www.smarttech-tv.com/downloads/

NL: Hierbij verklaar ik, Express LUCK Electric Europe Kift.,
dat het type radioapparatuur LED TV conform
is met Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de
EU-conformiteitsverklaring kan worden geraadpleegd op
het volgende internetadres:
https://www.smarttech-tv.com/downloads/

PL: Express LUCK Electric Europe Kft., niniejszym
os$wiadcza, ze typ urzgdzenia radiowego LED TV jest
zgodny z dyrektywg 2014/53/UE. Peiny tekst deklaracji
zgodnosci UE jest dostepny pod nastepujgcym adresem
internetowym:
https://www.smarttech-tv.com/downloads/

PT: O(a) abaixo assinado(a) Express LUCK Electric Europe
Kft., declara que o presente tipo de equipamento
de radio LED TV estd em conformidade com a
Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O texto integral da declaragéo de
conformidade esta disponivel no seguinte endereco de
Internet:
https://www.smarttech-tv.com/downloads/

RO: Prin prezenta, Express LUCK Electric Europe Kit.,
declara ca tipul de echipamente radio LED TV
este in conformitate cu Directiva 2014/53/UE. Textul
integral al declaratiei UE de conformitate este disponibil
la urmatoarea adresa internet:
https://www.smarttech-tv.com/downloads/

SK: Express LUCK Electric Europe Kft., tymto
vyhlasuje, Ze radiové zariadenie typu LED TV je v
stlade so smernicou 2014/53/EU. Uplné EU vyhlasenie
o zhode je k dispozicii na tejto internetovej adrese:
https://www.smarttech-tv.com/downloads/



SUGGESTION

To make it more convenient for base installation and to avoid any risk of scratches and damage,
we advise you using the type of PH2 screwdriver.

Az alap csavarozasanak leegyszer(sitése, valamint a karcok és sériilések kockazatanak elkerilése
érdekében hasznaljon PH2 fipust csavarhuzot.

RO:
Pentru a usura insurubarea bazei si pentru a evita riscul de zgarieturi si deteriorari, va rugdm sa
utilizati o surubelnita Phillips (Ph2).

3a ga moxe 6a3gTa fa ce 3aBue No-yaobHO 1 3a Aa ce n3berHe pucKLT OT HaJpacKkeaHe 1 Nospeau,
MOns, N3non3eBanTe KpbCcTata oTBepTKa.

NL:
Gebruik een schroevendraaier van het type PH2 om vastschroeven van de basis te vergemakkelijken
en het risico op krassen en schade te vermijden.

Para tornar mais conveniente para parafusar a base e evitar o risco de arranhdes e danos, use a
chave de fenda de tipo PH2.

ES:
Para que sea mas cémo para atornillar la basr y evitar el riesgo de dafios y rayazos, use un tipo
de destornillador PH2.

DE:
Para que sea mas como para atornillar la basr y evitar el riesgo de dafios y rayazos, use un tipo
de destornillador PH2.

IT:
Per rendere .ﬁ)ip conveniente per avvitare la base, ed evitare il rischio di graffi e danni, si prega
di utilizzare il tipo di PH2 cacciavite.

ngf faciliter le vissage de la base et éviter les risques de rayures et de dommages, veuillez
utiliser le type de tournevis PH2.

CZ:
Aby se vam zékladna lépe Sroubovala a vyhnuli jste se nebezpeci zkratu a poskozeni, pouzijte
Sroubovak typu PH2.

SK:
Aqipolo priskrutkovanie ku zakladni ¢o najpohodinejSie a aby ste predisli riziku po$kriabania
a 8kod, pouzite skrutkovac typu PH2.

PL:
Aby wygodniej mozna byto przykreci¢ podstawe i unikng¢ ryzyka zarysowania i uszkodzenia,
nalezy uzy¢ srubokreta typu PH2.

GR:
I vor To KAVOUUE TTI0 BOAIKO yia TNV TOTTOBETNON TNG BACNG KAl YIO VA ATTOQUYETE TUXOV
Hai_clxzmouweg Kal {nHI£G, oag OUPPBOUAEUOUNE VO XPNOIPOTIOINOETE TOV TUTTO KATOORISI0U

PHO  PH1  PH2




WARNING

Never place a television set in an unstable location. A television set may fall, causing serious personal injury or death.

Many injuries, particularly to children, can be avoided by taking simpleprecautions such as:

1.Using cabinets or stands recommended by the manufacturer of the television set.

2.0nly using furniture that can safely support the television set.

3.Ensuring the television set is not overhanging the edge of the supporting furniture.

4.Not placing the television set on tall furniture (for example, cupboards or bookcases).without anchoring both the
furniture and the television set to a suitable support.

5.Not placing the television set on cloth or other materials that may be located between the television set and
supporting furniture,

6.Educating children about the dangers of climbing on furniture to reach the television set or its controls.

If your existing television set is being retained and relocated, the same considerations as above should be applied.

Wall-mounted screw:22-24inch M4, 28-70inch M6, 75inch M8

Note:don't hang at an angle to avoid the risk of falling off.
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